

2010 Veteran's Memorial 5K Race Sponsorship Levels

We thank you for considering sponsorship of this fundraising event. As you may know, all proceeds of the race go to purchase and clear land for the expansion of Fayetteville National Cemetery. The Regional National Cemetery Improvement Corporation is a registered non-profit with a 26 year history. Through the efforts of this group and, even more importantly, the generosity of past donors, land has been purchased, cleared, and donated to the Veterans Administration increasing the size of the National Cemetery by 120% and keeping it open for burial of veterans. However, without additional purchases of land, the cemetery will be closed in 14 years or less.

Medal of Honor - \$2500

Business name and logo prominently on front and back of race shirt

Business name and logo on all race materials and race website

Sponsorship noted in all press releases

Business name and logo on finish line banner

Business recognized at award ceremony

Distribution of marketing materials and/or product samples in race goodie bags

10 complimentary entries and/or race shirts

Distinguished Service - \$1000

Business name and logo prominently on back of race shirt

Business name and logo on race website

Business name and logo on finish line banner

Business recognized at award ceremony

Distribution of marketing materials and/or product samples in race goodie bags

5 complimentary entries and/or race shirts

Silver Star - \$500

Business name and logo on back of race shirt

Business name and logo on race website

Business recognized at award ceremony

Distribution of marketing materials and/or product samples in race goodie bags

3 complimentary entries and/or race shirts

Bronze Star - \$100

Business name and logo on back of race shirt if room allows

Business name and logo on race website

Business recognized at award ceremony

Distribution of product samples in race goodie bags

1 complimentary entry and/or race shirt

Contact Information:

Wesley Stites 479-871-7478

All checks should be payable to Regional National Cemetery Improvement Corporation or to R.N.C.I.C.